503425264 08/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3471898

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
ULRICH WINDMÖLLER	CONSUL	TING GMBH	07/31/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	KOWON R&C CORPORATION		
Street Address:	LG SEOCHO-ECLAT #1808		
Internal Address:	SEOCHO-DONG, SEOCHO-GU		
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	1599-2		
Name:	ULRICH WINDMÖLLER CONSULTING GMBH		
Street Address:	OTTENHEIDE 60		
City:	SCHLOSS HOLTE-STUCKENBROCK		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	33758		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		
Property Type		Number]
Patent Number:	8	728603	-
Patent Number:		857127	-
			-
CORRESPONDENCE D		0011409 2004	
	•	201)488-3884 t he e-mail address first; if that is un s	successful, it will he sent
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	
Phone:		013437775	
Email:	0	oldbergpat@earthlink.net	
Correspondent Name:	F	ICHARD M. GOLDBERG	

Address Line 1:25 EAST SALEM STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	344/1/184,194C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. GOLDBERG

SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif	

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, Ulrich Windmöller Consulting GmbH, a Germany company, having an address at Ottenheide 60, 33758 Schloss Holte-Stuckenbrock, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner by Assignment recorded of an invention for certain new and useful improvements in FLOOR PANEL, which is the subject matter of U.S. Patent No. 8,728,603, issued May 20, 2014 and recorded at Reel 26792, Frame 0315, and in FLOOR COVERING, which is the subject matter of U.S. Patent No. 8,857,127, issued October 14, 2014 and recorded at Reel 29183, Frame 0452, and to the new and useful improvements therein; and

WHEREAS, KOWON R&C Corporation, a Korean company, having an address at LG Seocho-Eclat #1808, Seocho-dong 1599-2, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Korea and said Ulrich Windmöller Consulting GmbH (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNEES), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Patents and the improvements described and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said U.S. Patent Nos. 8,728,603 and 8,857,127, and all

> PATENT REEL: 036264 FRAME: 0834

Reissues and Extensions thereof, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, as assignee of said entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey said entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any Agreement to conflict therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed the last date signed below.

31.07.2015

By <u>Manual</u> Name: Ulrich Windmöller Title: CEO

Ulrich Windmöller/Consulting GmbH

2

RECORDED: 08/06/2015